
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO:358
ANSWERED ON:26.04.2007
RAILWAY PROJECTS
Pradhan Shri Dharmendra;Shukla Smt. Karuna

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways are considering to bear the States` share of expenditure on the railway projects proposed to be undertaken in various States from Railway funds;

(b) if so, whether the Railways have received proposals from various States in this regard;

(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) the action taken thereon?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI LALU PRASAD)

(a): No, Sir.

(b) : No, Sir.

(c) & (d): Do not arise.
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